CATALOGUE
PRODUIT 2025

Kaoua Food
Entreprise algérienne implantée a Hammadi, Boumerdes, forte de plus de 14 ans d'expérience dans
I'agroalimentaire.
Spécialisée dans la production et la commercialisation de pates a tartiner, biscuits et confiseries.

Marques : Optilla, MOON, Banado, Henina, Napolitano, Doy Doy, Optima, Delasheras.

Offrir @ nos partenaires et distributeurs des produits 100 % locaux, alliant qualité, innovation et
compétitivité, avec un service fiable et réactif pour développer ensemble des opportunités de croissance

WWW.kaouafood.dz sur le marché national et .
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CONDITIONING

PRODUCT

Primary Matter
Plastic PP | %1 | &
Name of the product Optilla Weights
Designation chocolate spreads 200g, 350g, 5009, 7009, 1kg, 3kg, 10kg, 20kg
Taste Hazelnut Dimension (cm) Pot/Cartboard
- 18 h 200g  30x20x15 12
Consumption mon 350g  39x30x15 12
5009 [37x25x12]? 12
700 g 37x25x12 6
1 kg 39x39x88 6
INGREDIENTS Cartboards/Palette
200g 160
SPREAD WITH HAZELNUT 350 g 120
Sugar, vegetable fat, (lean cocoa , whey and whole 500 g 63
milk) powder, hazelnut, salt. Food additives : emulsifier 700 g 120
(soy lecithin E322), artificials flavors (hazelnut, vanil- 1k 9
line). Contains hazelnuts, milk and soy lecithin. Gluten 9
free. Store in cool and dry place. 3 kg 56 Canisters/Cont.
10 kg 39 Canisters/Cont.
20 kg 27 Canisters/Cont.
Dimension (cm) Pot/Cartboard

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 566/2366
20 feet 40 feet

200g 3744 8625
3509 1924 4431
5009 [3222 _ 7422]?

Nutritional valeur per 100g

Total fat 33.99
Of which saturated fatty acids 14.08¢g e e s
Carbohydrates 57.40g 1 kg 248 570
Of which sugar 44.649 SO ~ 3kg 1289 2969 Canisters/Cont.
200g, 350g, 700g, 1kg, Protein 7.85¢g 5" container 10kg 733 1780  Canisters/Cont.
WEIGHTS Salt 0.038g 20 kg 414 954  Canisters/Cont.

3kg, 10kg, 20kg

Store in a cool, dry place. F:’g' ﬁ‘;! er iSE T




CONDITIONING

Primary Matter
. Plastic PP | W1 | &
Name of the product Optilla .
Weights
Designation Soft Caramel 500 g, 2 kg.
Consumption 15 month
Dimension (cm) Pot/Cartboard
500 g 34x22x22,5 12
2kg 12 3
INGREDIENTS
EN. Soft Caramel: Ingredients: Glucose syrup, sugar,
water, whole milk powder, non-hydrogenated vege-
table fat, salt.
Food additives : emulsifier (soy lecithin E322), preser-
vative (potassium sorbate E202), artificial flavoring,
thickener (xanthan gum E415), acidifier (citric acid
E330). Cartboards/Palette
500 g 77
2 kg 91

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 386.64/1618.80

Nutritional valeur per 100g
Cartboards/Container

Total fat f 13.20g 20 feet 40 feet
Of which saturated fatty acids 6.04g
Carbohydrates 63.469g T e s g
Of which sugar 63.389g 2 kg [3744 8625 |?
Protein 3.50g

WEIGHTS 500g, 2kg. Salt 0.29g

Store in a cool, dry place. ':’y' ﬁ er & T



- Spreads Chocolate ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 566/2366
vy Otick For children

PRODUCT

Nutritional valeur per 100g %’z:%}z Fpread
. . Total fat 31.29¢g 33.90g
Name of the product Optilla Stick Of which saturated fatty acids 8.94g 14.08g
Designation chocolate spreads Carbohydrates 64.13g 57.40g
Of which sugar 63.81g 44.649g
Taste Hazelnut Protein 2.94g 7.85¢
Consumption 18 month Salt 0.35g 0.038g
CONDITIONING
INGREDIENTS
\ Primary Matter
6 HAZELNUT SPREAD Aluminium 7 Dimension (cm) Unit/Box
. Sugar, vegetable fat, (lean cocoa , whey and whole Length e Weights 18x11x7 60
.(r,;';‘}?f,féy S e =y milk) powder, hazelnut, salt. Food additives : emulsifier 175 13 45.5x20.2x13.5 100
e i T St (soy lecithin E322), artificials flavors (hazelnut, vanil- ‘ 9 ’ ’ ’
rb»n(:{«a,,__‘fé“ -7 = Iine). 14 8 9

CHICNCE g, T R

Contains hazelnuts, milk and soy lecithin. Gluten free.
Store in cool and dry place.

Dimension (cm) Box/Cartboard
35x18,6x16 6
45,5x20,2x13,5 6

€ Fraciliee

ROASTED HAZELNUT SPREAD

LOGISTICS

Sugar, non-hydrogenated vegetable fat, powder

(whey, skimmed milk, natural low-fat cocoa). Cartons / Container

Food additives: Emulsifier (soy lecithin E322), artificial Boxes / Pallet 20 feet 40 feet
v flavors. 96
Not recommended for individuals who are allergic or . ‘ 9 ! 2983 5966
intolerant to food additives; contains milk and so Palette Euro Container 2486 5728
WEIGHTS ‘ 139, 89 lecithin. y (EPAL
D = 1
Store in a cool, dry place. 'IV. ﬁ" Qf & "‘!‘

NIPAR SEN—



ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 552/2305

 PRODUCT Optille

Nutritional valeur per 100g

. Total fat 33.53¢g
Name of the product Optilla tablete Of which saturated fatty acids 14.19¢g
Designation Végécao 8?:5&2?;3?; 428428
Taste : Milk, Végécao dark, stuffed with cream: Protein 4.62g
(flavour: strawberry, hazelnut, caramel, orange, dark Salt 0.039¢g
chocolate).
~ . ' Consumption 12 month 0 o
' Virg) i _ ' ‘ : CONDITIONING
-3 " _— M '
200036 ) e & o INGREDIENTS
X |Saes - d " b » - .
> i & o—Sg-& . . o Prlmgry M“atte; Dimension (cm) Units
. g VEGECAO FILLED Plastic PP |5 | & 38619178 36
WITH HAZELNUT e Weights g plasdfe

FLAVORED CREAM.

Végécao paste: Sugar,
hydrogenated vegetable fat,
powder (low-fat cocoa,
skimmed milk, and whey),
salt.

Food additives: Emulsifier
(INS 322 — soy lecithin),
artificial flavor (vanillin).
Cream: Hazelnut paste.
Food additives: Artificial
flavor (hazelnut). Not recom-
mended for individuals who
are allergic or intolerant to

Flow wrap 90 g m

Dimension (cm) Pot/Cartboard
38,6x19,1x7,8 36

Cartboard

FLAVORS

Noisette | Orange | Choco |

Milk | Caramel | Strawberry |

Black

food additives.

This product contains milk
and soy lecithin and may
contain traces of nuts.

Store in a cool, dry place,
away from humidity and
light.

Boxes / Pallet
120

PaTe\tte Eu ro
AL

Store in a cool, dry place.

Cartons / Container
20 feet 40 feet
5126 11808

Container

R R SRS I



MILK VEGECAO

Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat, powder (low-fat cocoa, whole and skimmed milk, whey), salt. Food additives: Emulsifier
(INS 322 — soy lecithin), artificial flavors (vanillin, milk). Not recommended for individuals who are allergic or intolerant to
food additives. This product contains milk and soy lecithin and may contain traces of nuts. Store in a cool, dry place, away
from humidity and light.

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 556/2324 Nutritional valeur per 100g
Total fat 32.60g Of which sugar 45.309g
Of which saturated fatty acids 13.80g Protein 3.80g
Carbohydrates 61.9g Salt 0.038¢g

VEGECAO FILLED WITH DARK CHOCOLATE-FLAVORED CREAM
Végécao paste: Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat, powder (low-fat cocoa, skimmed milk, and whey), salt. Food additives:
Emulsifier (INS 322 — soy lecithin), artificial flavor (vanillin). Cream: Food additives: Artificial flavor (dark chocolate). Not
recommended for individuals who are allergic or intolerant to food additives. This product contains milk and soy lecithin and
may contain traces of nuts. Store in a cool, dry place, away from humidity and light.

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 552/2305 Nutritional valeur per 100g
Total fat 33.53g Of which sugar 42.449
Of which saturated fatty acids 14.19g Protein 4.62¢g
Carbohydrates 58.0g Salt 0.039¢g

VEGECAO FILLED WITH STRAWBERRY-FLAVORED CREAM

Végécao paste: Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat, powder (low-fat cocoa, skimmed milk, and whey), salt. Food additives:
Emulsifier (INS 322 — soy lecithin), artificial flavor (vanillin). Cream: Food additives: Artificial flavor (strawberry), acidity regula-
tor (INS 270), food coloring (INS 124). Not recommended for individuals who are allergic or intolerant to food additives.This

product contains milk and soy lecithin and may contain traces of nuts. Store in a cool, dry place, away from humidity and light.

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 552/2305 Nutritional valeur per 100g
Total fat 33.53g Of which sugar 42.449g
Of which saturated fatty acids 14.19g Protein 4.62¢g
Carbohydrates 58.0g Salt 0.039¢g

( VEGECAO FILLED WITH CREAM AND CARAMEL

VEGECAO WITH DARK CHOCOLATE FLAVOR

Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat, powder (low-fat cocoa and skimmed milk), salt. Food additives: Emulsifier (INS 322 —
soy lecithin), artificial flavor (vanillin). Not recommended for individuals who are allergic or intolerant to food additives.
This product contains milk and soy lecithin and may contain traces of nuts.

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 552/2305 Nutritional valeur per 100g
Total fat 33.53g Of which sugar 42.449
Of which saturated fatty acids 14.19g Protein 4.62¢9
Carbohydrates 58.0g Salt 0.039¢g

Végécao paste: Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat, powder (low-fat cocoa, skimmed milk, and whey), salt. Food additives: Emulsifier (INS
322 — soy lecithin), artificial flavor (vanillin). Cream: Food additives: Artificial flavor (caramel). Caramel: Glucose syrup, water, vegetable fat.
Food additives: Acidity regulator (INS 330), humectant (INS 422). Not recommended for individuals who are allergic or intolerant to food

additives. This product contains milk and soy lecithin and may contain traces of nuts. Store in a cool, dry place, away from humidity and light.

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 551/2305 Nutritional valeur per 100g
Total fat 32.6g Of which sugar 45.1g
Of which saturated fatty acids 13.7g Protein 3.60g
Carbohydrates 60.9g Salt 0.038¢g

VEGECAO FILLED WITH ORANGE-FLAVORED CREAM

Végécao paste: Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat, powder (low-fat cocoa, skimmed milk, and whey), salt. Food additives:
Emulsifier (INS 322 — soy lecithin), artificial flavor (vanillin). Cream: Food additives: Atrtificial flavor (orange), acidity regulator
(INS 270), food coloring (INS 110). Not recommended for individuals who are allergic or intolerant to food additives. This
product contains milk and soy lecithin and may contain traces of nuts. Store in a cool, dry place, away from humidity and light

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 552/2305 Nutritional valeur per 100g

Total fat 33.53g Of which sugar 42.449
Of which saturated fatty acids 14.19g Protein 4.62¢g
Carbohydrates 58.0g Salt 0.039¢g




ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 558/2337
PRODUCT

Nutritional valeur per 100g

. Total fat 35.37¢g
0 ELOE U [ BT Of which saturated fatty acids 15.29
Designation Végécao Carbohydrates 52.769
Of which sugar 46.72g
Taste : Végécao with Milk & Almond. / Milk & Peanuts Protein 7.29
Salt 0.25¢g
Consumption 18 month
INGREDIENTS CONDITIONING
VEGECAO WITH S Primary  Matter P _
MILK & ALMOND Plastic PP | | & Dimension (cm) Units
. 38,6x19,1x7,8 40
sugar, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat, Weights

almonds, ( lean cocoa, skimmed and whole
milk, whey ) powder. Food additives : emulsi-
fiers (E322 soy lecithin, E476), artificial flavor
(vanilin).

This product contains almonds, milk, soy
lecithin and may contain traces of other nuts.

Flow wrap 140 g m

Dimension (cm) Pot/Cartboard
38,6x19,1x7,8 40

VEGECAO WITH
MILK & PEANUTS

sugar, fullyhydrogenated vegetable fat,
peanuts, (lean cocoa, skimmed and whole milk,
whey) powder. Food additives : emulsifiers
. . 5 (E322 soy lecithin, E476), artificial flavor (vani- |
FLAVORS WEIGHTS I w / ] lin). This product contains peanuts, milk, soy |
Végécao. 1409. : ? | ¢ ] lecithin and may contain traces of other nuts. |

Cartons / Container
20 feet 40 feet
5126 11808

Boxes / Pallet
84

Container

Store in a cool, dry place. F::‘y ﬁ‘;! er & T
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- PRODUCT

Name of the product Optilla tablete Total fat

i ) L. Of which saturated fatty acids
Designation Végécao Carbohydrates
Taste with milk, black Of which sugar

Protein

Consumption 18 month Salt

INGREDIENTS
WITH MILK CONDITIONING

sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat,
lean cocoa powder, salt. Food addi-
tives : emulsifiers (SIN322 soy
lecithin, SIN476), vanillin (artificial
flavor).

= | Primary
Plastic
Weights
Flow wrap 240 g

Dimension (cm)
240g

BLACK

sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat,
lean cocoa powder, salt.

Food additives : emulsifiers

(SIN 322 soy lecithin, SIN476),
vanillin (artificial fiavor).

WHITE

Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat,
powder (whey, skimmed and whole

Boxes / Pallet
120

milk), salt. : -~
Food additives: emulsifiers (SIN %(
322 soy lecithin, SIN476), artificial :

ket (L) Store in a cool, dry place.

Nutritional valeur per 100g

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 552/2308 WHITE: 537/2246

MILK BLACK WHITE

31.269g 32.07g 31.26¢g
16.369 17.17g 16.369
59.57¢g 62.15g 59.57¢g
56.55¢g 53.94¢g 56.55¢g

4.369 3.62g 4.369

0.1g 0.1g 0.1g
Matter
PP || &
Pot/Cartboard
30x20x15 40

Cartons / Container
20 feet 40 feet
5126 11808

Container

R R SRS I




ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 552/2305

PRODUCT Optilly

FLAVORS ‘

Nutritional valeur per 100g Hazelnut  Strawberry Cherry
. Total fat 33.53¢g 33.53¢g 33.53¢g
Name of the product Optilla Of which saturated fatty acids 14.19g 14199  14.19g
Designation Filled Vegecao Carbohydrates 58.0g 58.0g 58.0g
with cream taste hazelnut, cherry ,strawberry, Orange, Vanilla, Caramel Of Wh,'Ch SLEEE 42'449 42'449 42'449
- 12 th Protein 4.62¢g 4.62¢g 4.629
Consumption e Salt 0039g  0039g  0.039g
7 Veng CONDITIONING
e | INGREDIENTS
HAZELNUT P Primary Matter
Végécao paste: Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat, S Aluminium Qr
powder (cocoa, whole milk, skimmed milk, whey), salt. d
Food additives: SIN 322 (emulsifier), vanillin (artificial ] Bag Matter
flavor). o Opening B\ag Plastic OPP | er | L,u)
Cream: Hazelnut paste, artificial flavor (hazelnut). | double twist
Not recommended for individuals who are allergic or -
intolerant to food additives. V\.Ielgh.ts 2009 | 3509 | 8009
Dimension cm) 23x20 23x26 24x37
Dimension (cm) Bag/Cartboard
STRAWBERRY 200 g 28x27x40 16
Végécao paste: Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat,
powder (cocoa, whole milk, skimmed milk, whey), salt. 3504 28x27x40 2
Food additives: SIN 322 (emulsifier), vanillin (artificial 800g 40x28x27 6
flavor).
Cream: SIN 270 (acidity regulator), artificial flavor
(strawberry), food coloring (SIN 124). :
Not recommended for individuals who are allergic or Weight Cartboards/Palette
intolerant to food additives. 200 g 72
3509 72
Palette Euro
CHERRY (EPAL 800 g 72
Vegecao paste: Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat,
powder (cocoa, whole milk, skimmed milk, whey), salt. Cartboards/Container
Food additives: SIN 322 (emulsifier), vanillin (artificial
flavor). Cream: SIN 270 (acidity regulator), artificial 20 feet 40 feet
flavor (cherry), (SIN124, SIN151) food colorings. This 1112 2561

Hazelnut | Strawberry | Cherry s

Orange | Vanilla | Caramel

product contains milk and soy lecithin, and may contain
traces of nuts.

Store in a cool, dry place.

e & n e



ORANGE

Vegecao paste: Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat, powder (cocoa, whole milk,
skimmed milk, whey), salt. Food additives: SIN 322 (emulsifier), vanillin (artificial
flavor). Cream: SIN 270 (acidity regulator), artificial flavor (strawberry), food coloring
(SIN 124).

Not recommended for individuals who are allergic or intolerant to food additives.

VANILLA

Vegecao paste: Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat, powder (cocoa, whole milk,
skimmed milk, whey), salt. Food additives: SIN 322 (emulsifier), vanillin (artificial
flavor). Cream: Atrtificial flavor (vanilla).

Not recommended for individuals who are allergic or intolerant to food additives.

CARAMEL

Végécao paste: Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat, powder (cocoa, whole milk,
skimmed milk, whey), salt. Food additives: SIN 322 (emulsifier), vanillin (artificial
flavor). Caramel: Glucose syrup, water, vegetable fat. Food additives: SIN 270 (aci-
dity regulator), SIN 422 (humectant), artificial flavor (caramel).

Not recommended for individuals who are allergic or intolerant to food additives.

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 522/2305

Nutritional valeur per 100g Orange
Total fat 33.53¢g
Of which saturated fatty acids 14.19¢9
Carbohydrates 58.0g
Of which sugar 42.449g
Protein 4.62¢g
Salt 0.0399g

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 522/2305

Nutritional valeur per 100g Vanilla
Total fat 33.53¢g
Of which saturated fatty acids 14.19g
Carbohydrates 58.0g
Of which sugar 42.449
Protein 4.62¢g
Salt 0.039¢g

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 522/2305

Nutritional valeur per 100g Caramel
Total fat 33.53¢g
Of which saturated fatty acids 14.19¢g
Carbohydrates 58.0g
Of which sugar 42.449
Protein 4.62¢g

Salt 0.039g



WEIGHTS

PRODUCT

Name of the product Optilla Bonbon
Designation Candy
with cream taste Fruits
Consumption 24 month
INGREDIENTS

SOFT CANDY FILLED WITH FRUITY TASTE.

Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, hydrogenated vegetable fat.

Food additives: emulsifiers (SIN471, 322 soy lecithin),

regulator of acidite (SIN330) , artificial aromas, food colors

according to taste [((SIN124), (SIN122, 131), (SIN102, 131),

SIN104, 110, 124)) +regulator of acidity SIN514]. STORE IN A
COOL, DRY PLACE, NOT EXPOSED TO SUN. NOT RECOM-
MENDED FOR PEOPLE ALLERGIC AND/OR SENSITIVE TO FOOD
ADDITIVES.

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 418/1747
Nutritional valeur per 100g
Total fat 5.30g
Of which saturated fatty acids 2.84¢g
Carbohydrates 92.50g
Of which sugar 92.50g
Protein 0.09¢g
Salt 0.0g
CONDITIONING
Primary Matter
Aluminium 4
Bag Matter
Sy Plastic OPP | %1 | &
Weights 150g | 350g | 700g
Dimension m) 23x20 23x26 24x37
Dimension (cm) Bag/Cartboard
150 g 28x27x40 16
350 g 28x27x40 12
7009 40x28x27 10
Weight Cartboards/Palette
150 g 108
350¢g 96
700¢g 54

Cartboards/Container
20 feet 40 feet
1112 2561

Store in a cool, dry place. ':z‘r ﬁ er & T



gonbon souple ENERGY FOR 25G KCAL/KJ: 264/1103

Fourre Nutritional valeur per 25¢g
Total fat 7.36
Name of the product Optilla Bonbon Carbohydrates 15.55¢
Designation Candy Protein 0.88g
with cream taste Fruits
Consumption 24 month
CONDITIONING
INGREDIENTS
Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fat, food additives: (SIN 322), Primary Matte:
emulsifier (SIN 440), thickener (SIN 143, 124, 122 FCF), colorants Aluminium ¥
(SIN 270), acidity regulator, (nature-identical flavors), artificial aroma.
Opening e ~— ; '!Vlattﬁer
double twist Plastic OPP | Qf | LS
Weights 150g | 350g | 700g
Dimension cm) 23x20 23x26 24x37
Dimension (cm) Bag/Cartboard
150 g 28x27x40 16
3509 28x27x40 12
7009 40x28x27 10
\
Weight Cartboards/Palette
150 g 108
3509 96
700 g 54

Cartboards/Container
20 feet 40 feet
1112 2561

Store in a cool, dry place. '::’« ﬁ QT & T

WEIGHTS 1509, 3509, 700g.
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BiSCUIT
FOURRE

PRODUCT  Optill

Name of the product Optilla Biscuit
Designation Biscuit
with cream taste Cacao, Vanilla, Strawberry, Pistache
Consumption 18 month

- INGREDIENTS S

BISCUIT FILLED WITH CREAM COCOA [

|

1

: Dough: Soft wheat flour, sugar, vegetable fat (hydrogenated palm oil), water, invert sugar (sugar,

1 water, food additive : acidifier (citric acid E330)), starch, dextrose, salt, malt extract, powder (whey,

] whole and skimmed milk), food additives : raising agents (ammonium hydrogen carbonate E503(ii),

| sodium hydrogen carbonate E500(ii), disodium diphosphate E450(i)), emulsifier (soya lecithin &

| E322), artificial flavourings, antioxidant (sodium metabisulfite E223), enzyme. Filling cream: sugar,

! vegetable fat (non-hydrogenated and hydrogenated palm oil), natural and alkalized low-fat cocoa
powder, starch, food additives : emulsifier (soya lecithin E322), artificial flavouring. This product
contains gluten, milk, soy lecithin and may contain traces of nuts. Store in a cool and dry place.

/

Dough: soft wheat flour, sugar, vegetable fat (hydrogenated palm oil), water, invert sugar (sugar,
water, food additive: acidifier (citric acid E330)), starch, dextrose, salt, malt extract, powder (whey, = -
whole and skimmed milk), food additives: raising agents (ammonium hydrogen carbonate E503(ii), §
sodium hydrogen carbonate E500(ii), disodium diphosphate E450(i)), emulsifier (soya lecithin
E322), artificial flavourings, antioxidant (sodium metabisulfite E223), enzyme. Filling cream: sugar,
vegetable fat (hydrogenated palm oil), ( whole milk, whey and skimmed milk) powder , starch, food
additives: emulsifier (soya lecithin E322), artificial flavouring. This product contains gluten, milk,
soy lecithin and may contain traces of nuts. Store in a cool and dry place.

BISCUIT FILLED WITH STRAWBERRY FLAVORED

Dough: soft wheat flour, sugar, vegetable fat (hydrogenated palm oil), water, invert sugar (sugar,
water, food additive: acidifier (citric acid E330)), starch, dextrose, salt, malt extract, powder (whey,
whole and skimmed milk), food additives: raising agents (ammonium hydrogen carbonate E503(ii),
sodium hydrogen carbonate E500(ii), disodium diphosphate E450(i)), emulsifier (soya lecithin
E322), artificial flavourings, antioxidant (sodium metabisulfite E223), enzyme. Filling cream: sugar,
vegetable fat (hydrogenated and not hydrogenated palm oil), (whole milk, whey and skimmed milk)
powder, starch, food additives: emulsifier (soya lecithin E322), acidifier (lactic acid E270), artificial
flavor, food coloring (E124). This product contains gluten, milk, soy lecithin and may contain traces
of nuts. Store in a cool and dry place.

m—m———————

|

1

| Dough: soft wheat flour, sugar, vegetable fat (hydrogenated palm oil), water, invert sugar (sugar,
1 water, food additive: acidifier (citric acid E330)), starch, dextrose, salt, malt extract, powder (whey,
I whole and skimmed milk), food additives: raising agents (ammonium hydrogen carbonate E503(ii),
| sodium hydrogen carbonate E500(ii), disodium diphosphate skimmed milk) powder, starch, food |
! additives: emulsifier (soya lecithin E322), acidifier (lactic acid E270), artificial flavor, food coloring

: (E124). This product contains gluten, milk, soy lecithin and may contain traces of E450(i)),
| emulsifier (soya lecithin E322), artificial flavourings, antioxidant (sodium metabisulfite E223),
1 enzyme. Filling cream; sugar, vegetable fat (hydrogenated and not hydrogenated palm oil), (whole
v milk, whey and nuts. Store in a cool and dry place.

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 542/1891 PISTACHE: 402/1687

Nutritional valeur per 100g Cacao  Vanilla Pistache Strawberry
Total fat 18.5g 18.5g 16.71g 18.5¢g
Of which saturated fatty acids 10.8g 10.8g 8.65¢g 10.8g
Carbohydrates 6499 649g 67.18g 64.9g
Of which sugar 32.3g 32.3g 49.45g 32.3g
Protein 7.39 7.3g 6.34g 7.39
Salt 0.23g 0.23g 0.44g 0.23g

CONDITIONING

Primary Matter
Plastic PP |5 | &

Weights
35049

Dimension (cm) Pot/Cartboard
350 g 36x24x22 15

Cartons / Container
Cartboards/Palette 20 feet 40 feet
3509 7 1924 4431

Container

Store in a cool, dry place. F::’« ﬁ‘;‘ QT & T




Cacao Apricot Strawberry

Yy /8 . ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 435/1820  402/1687  404/1694
PRODUCT Optilly  Muffins
. Jjing)

Nutritional valeur per 100g Cacao Apricot  Strawberry
Name of the product Optilla Total fat 21g 179 179
Designation Filled Madeleines Of which saturated fatty acids 3.2g 2.2g 2.2g
. . Carbohydrates 55¢g 58.0g 58.0g
with cream taste Cocoa, Apricot, Strawberry. Of which sugar 31g 31g 31g
Consumption 6 month Protein 5.69 3.79 3.79
Salt 0.86g 0.85¢g 0.85¢g

- INGREDIENTS N

CACAO CONDITIONING

Wheat flour, sugar, soybean oil, cocoa cream (%15)
(glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, oleic sunflower oil, water,
defatted cocoa powder (milk), emulsifier: SIN 471, preser-
vative: SIN 202 and coloring: SIN 171), egg, humectants:

: Primary Matter
SIN 420 and SIN 422, wheat gluten, baking powders: SIN Plasti PP |0 | &
450 and SIN 500, glucose-fructose syrup, preservative: astic ks
SIN 202, salt and flavoring relative to the total cream . Weights
‘~—-—-—-—-—---—-""'""“"::::Z:ZZZI:T/ 754
o R S E S \
> APRICOT i e
| Wheat flour, sugar, soybean oil, prepared apricot flavor Dimension (cm) Pot/Cartboard
7 P ! (%15) (glucose-fructose syrup, apple sugar, water, | 759 36x24x22 24 pcs
5 e . £ =% i thickener: SIN 440, preservative: SIN202, flavoring, | 200 36x24x22
%urrees a la créme . acidifier: SIN330 and colorings: SIN160 and SIN163, | e X 12 pes
de cacao | egg, humectants: SIN 420 and SIN 422, wheat gluten, °
baking powders: SIN450 and SIN500, glucose-fructose
. syrup, preservative: SIN 202, salt and flavoring. ,,'
PR R RS \\‘
' STRAWBERRY ] Cartons / Container
- p— . ! Wheat flour, sugar, soybean oil, glucose-fructose syrup, | Cartboards/Palette 20 feet 40 feet
T—— ! egg (7%), humectants: SIN 420 and SIN 422wheat | ) 759 216 1924 4431
: gluten, modified corn starch, apples, baking powders: INS | b ote Eno B2 g 72 ——
: 1 500, INS 450 and SIN 334, preservative: SIN 202, salt, ! EPAL
FLAVORS | Cacao | Vanilla | Strawberry | acidifiers: SIN 330 and SIN 331, stabilizers: SIN 460, SIN ' =
| . @ — Il
9‘ | 466 and SIN 415, colours: SIN 163 ?rj(i _Sl_l\ij?(zci,?r_o_rﬁa}_s’./ T - %) ﬁﬂ Qr iSE T
” e N $Z$Z2Z20 " T Tttt TTTTTTTTTTT







EXCELLENCE

with cocoa

WEIGHTS

200g, 3509, 700g.

- PRODUCT

Name of the product

Moon Excellence

Designation chocolate spreads

Taste

Consumption

INGREDIENTS

Hazelnut Spread with Cocoa

Ingredients : sugar,vegetable fat
(palm), hazelnut 13%, (lean cocoa,
whey and skimmed milk) powders.
Food additives : emulsifier (Soy
lecithin E322), artificial flavor (vanil-
lin). Contains hazelnut, milk, soy
lecithin and may contain tracers of
orders nuts. Gluten free.

Cream with Toasted Hazelnuts.

Ingredients : sugar, vegetable fat
(palm), hazelnut 13%, (whey and
skimmed milk) powders.

Food additives : emulsifier (Soy
lecithin E322), artificial flavor (vanil-
lin). Contains hazelnut, milk, soy
lecithin and may contain tracers of
orders nuts. Gluten free. Store in cool
and dry place. Do not refrigerate

Hazelnut

18 month

e
MON|

Cream with
Hazelnuts

Gdlpdasst

hanall

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 522/2305

Nutritional valeur per 100g Honith Cocoa - Chagelnuts
Total fat 30.83¢g 33.8¢g
Of which saturated fatty acids 9.20g 9.10g
Carbohydrates 56.38¢g 46.52g
Of which sugar 52.29¢g 45.53g
Protein 4.749 8.08¢g
Salt 0.11g 0.27¢g
CONDITIONING

Primary Matter

Glass PP | 5 | &

Weights

200g, 3509, 700g.

Dimension (cm) Pot/Cartboard

200g  31x19x9 12

350g 36x22x11 12

700g  33x18x14 6

Boxes / Pallet

200 g 140
350 g 99
Pa(lggi II_E)’uro 700 g 98 Container

Store in a cool, dry place.

Cartons / Container

20 feet
3744
1924
3222

40 feet
8625
4431
7422
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FLAVORS Cacao | Vanilla | Strawberry

- PRODUCT

Name of the product Moon
Designation Biscuit
Taste Hazelnut
Consumption 18 month

_-- INGREDIENTS

carbonate E500 (ii), disodium diphosphate E450(i)), emulsifier (soy lecithin E322), ‘
artificial flavors, anti-oxidant (metabisulfite sodium E223), enzyme. -
Filling cream : sugar, vegetable fat (non-hydrogenated palm oil), natural and lean
alkalized cocoa powder, food additives : emulsifier (soy lecithin E322), artificial flavor.
This product contains gluten, milk, soy lecithin and may contain traces of nuts. Store in
a cool and dry place.

ey

/ A
| .

i Hazelnut Spread with Cocoa

: Dough : soft wheat flour, sugar, vegetable fat (non-hydrogenated palm oil), water, invert

| sugar (sugar, water, food additives : acidifier (citric acid E330)), (whole milk and/or whey) i!lsq,',-,
| powder, salt, food additives : leavening agents (ammonium carbonate E503 (ii), sodium ,":;"'
i .
|

|

[}

1

i)

Hazelnut Spread with Vanilla

Dough: soft wheat our, sugar, vegetable fat (hydrogenated palm oil), water, invert sugar
(sugar, water, food additive: acidifier (citric acid E330)), starch, dextrose, salt, malt
extract, powder (whey, whole and skimmed milk), food additives: raising agents
(ammonium hydrogencarbonate E503(ii), sodium hydrogen carbonate E500(ii), disodium
diphosphate E450(i)), emulsifier (soya lecithin E322), artificial flavourings, antioxidant \
(sodium metabisulfite E223), enzyme. !
Filling cream: sugar, vegetable fat (hydrogenated palm oil), ( whole milk, whey and
skimmed milk) powder , starch, food additives: emulsifier (soya lecithin E322), artificial
flavouring. This product contains gluten, milk, soy lecithin and may contain traces of nuts.
Store in a cool and dry place.

B

Hazelnut Spread with Strawberry

Dough: soft wheat flour, sugar, vegetable fat (hydrogenated palm oil), water, invert sugar
(sugar, water, food additive: acidifier (citric acid E330)), starch, dextrose, salt, malt extract,
powder (whey, whole and skimmed milk), food additives: raising agents (ammonium
hydrogen carbonate E503(ii), sodium hydrogen carbonate E500(ii), disodium diphosphate
E450(i)), emulsifier (soya lecithin E322), artificial flavourings, antioxidant (sodium metabisul-
fite E223), enzyme.

Filling cream: sugar, vegetable fat (hydrogenated and not hydrogenated palm oil), ( whole
milk, whey and skimmed milk) powder , starch, food additives: emulsifier (soya lecithin E322),
acidifier (lactic acid E270), artificial flavor, food coloring (E124). This product contains gluten,
milk, soy lecithin and may contain traces of nuts. Store in a cool and dry place.

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 542/1891

Nutritional valeur per 100g

Total fat 18.59
Of which saturated fatty acids 10.8g
Carbohydrates 64.90g
Of which sugar 32.30g
Protein 7.30g
Salt 0.23g
Fibres 3.1g

Primary Matter
Plastic PP |5 | &
Weights

350g.

Dimension (cm) Pot/Cartboard
350g  36x24x22 15

Cartons / Container
Boxes / Pallet 20 feet 40 feet
350 g 70 1924 4431

Container

Store in a cool, dry place. F::'« ﬁ QT & %







CONDITIONING

. Primary
Plastic PP |5 | &
Name of the product Banado Weights
Designation chocolate spreads 200g, 350g, 700g, 1kg, 3kg, 10kg, 20kg
Taste Hazelnut Dimension (cm) Pot/Cartboard
Consumption 18 month 200g  30x20x15 12
350g 39x30x15 12
700 g 37x25x12 6
1 kg 39x39x88 6
INGREDIENTS
Cartboards/Palette
SPREAD WITH HAZELNUT 200 g 160
Ingredients : sugar, vegetable fat, (lean cocoa , whey 350 120
and whole milk) powder, hazelnut, salt. Food additives 9
: emulsifier (soy lecithin E322), artificials flavors 700 g 120
(hazelnut, vanilline). Contains hazelnuts, milk and soy 1 kg 926
lecithin. Gluten free. Store in cool and dry place 3 kg 56 S -
10 kg 39 Canisters/Cont.
20 kg 27 Canisters/Cont.
ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 566/2366 Dimension (cm) Pot/Cartboard
20 feet 40 feet
200g 3744 8625
3509 1924 4431
Total fat 33.9g 700g 3222 7422
Of which saturated fatty acids 14.08g 1 kg 248 570
Carbohydrates 57.40g 3 kg 1289 2969 Canisters/Cont.
I g:o\g::‘?h sugar 4;'229 \ - 10 kg 733 1780  Canisters/Cont.
200g, 350g, 700g, 1kg, it 0,038 W 20K 414 954 CanistersiCont

3kg, 10kg, 20kg

Store in a cool, dry place.
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FLAVORS

Caramel | Cocoa | Vanilla

Cherry | Orange | Strawberf

» - » —

PRODUCT

Name of the product
Designation

with cream taste
Consumption

INGREDIENTS
VEGECAO FILLED WITH CARAMEL

Végécao paste: Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat,
powder (cocoa, whole milk, skimmed milk, whey),
salt. Food additives: SIN 322 (emulsifier), vanillin
(artificial flavor).

Caramel: Glucose syrup, water, vegetable fat.

Food additives: SIN 330 (acidity regulator), SIN 422
(humectant), artificial flavor (caramel).

VEGECAO FILLED WITH COCOA

Végécao paste: Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat,
powder (cocoa, whey, and milk), salt.

Food additives: Emulsifier (SIN 322), artificial flavor
(vanillin).

Cream: Artificial flavor (cocoa).

VEGECAO FILLED WITH VANILLA

Végécao paste: Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat,
powder (cocoa, whole milk, skimmed milk, whey),
salt. Food additives: SIN 322 (emulsifier), vanillin
(artificial flavor).

Cream: Atrtificial flavor (vanilla).

Henina
Filled Vegecao

hazelnut, cherry ,strawberry,

12 month

L]

—r
lonte
e YEfa | \
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ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 551/2305

Nutritional valeur per 100g Caramel Cacao Cherry
Total fat 32.60g 32.60g 33.53¢g
Of which saturated fatty acids 13.70g 13.70g 14.199
Carbohydrates 60.9g 60.9g 58.0g
Of which sugar 45.10g 45.10g 42.449g
Protein 3.60g 3.60g 4.62g
Salt 0.038g 0.038g 0.039¢g
CONDITIONING
Primary Matter
Aluminium i
Bag Matter
doubi ot Plastic OPP | Wi | &
Weights 200g | 350g 800g
Dimension cm) 23x20 23x26 24x37
Dimension (cm) Bag/Cartboard
200 g 28x27x40 16
350 g 28x27x40 12
800 g 40x28x27 6
Weight Cartboards/Palette
200 g 72
35049 72
800 g 72

Cartboards/Container
20 feet 40 feet
1112 2561

Store in a cool, dry place.
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VEGECAO FILLED WITH CHERRY

Pate végécao : Sucre, graisse végétale hydrogénée, poudre de (cacao,
lait entier, lait écrémé, lactosérum), sel.

Additifs alimentaires : SIN322 (émulsifiant), vanilline (aréme artificiel).
Creme : SIN 270 (correcteur de l'acidité), arbme artificiel (cerise),
(SIN124, 151) colorants alimentaires.

VEGECAO FILLED WITH ORANGE

Végécao paste: Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat, powder (cocoa,
whey, and milk), salt.

Food additives: SIN 322 (emulsifier), vanillin (artificial flavor).

Cream: INS 270 (acidity regulator), artificial flavor (orange), food colorings
(SIN 104, SIN 110, SIN 124).

VEGECAO FILLED WITH STRAWBERRY

Végécao paste: Sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat, powder (cocoa, whole
milk, skimmed milk, whey), salt.

Food additives: SIN 322 (emulsifier), vanillin (artificial flavor).

Cream: SIN 270 (acidity regulator), artificial flavor (strawberry), food colo-
ring (SIN 124).

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 522/2305

Nutritional valeur per 100g
Total fat

Of which saturated fatty acids
Carbohydrates

Of which sugar

Protein

Salt

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 522/2305

Nutritional valeur per 100g
Total fat

Of which saturated fatty acids
Carbohydrates

Of which sugar

Protein

Salt

ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 522/2305

Nutritional valeur per 100g
Total fat

Of which saturated fatty acids
Carbohydrates

Of which sugar

Protein

Salt

Cherry
33.53¢g
14.19¢g

58.0g
42.449g

4.62g
0.039¢g

Cherry
33.53g
14.19g

58.0g
42.449g

4.62g
0.0399g

Cherry
33.53¢g
14.19¢g

58.0g
42.449g

4.62g
0.0399g



ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 418/1747

PRODUCT NJopolitano

Nutritional valeur per 100g

. Total fat 5.30g
Name of the product Napolitano Of which saturated fatty acids 2.84g
Designation Candy Carbo_hydrates 92.50g
with cream taste Orange, cherry ,strawberry, S:ov':lgfh stgar 93(5)88
. i :
g = Consumption 24 month Salt 0.0g
i B 4 p———— CONDITIONING

Mass : sugar, glucose syrup, hydrogenated vegetable fat. Food
additives : emulsifiers (E471, E322), acidity regulator(E330), artificial

e Primary Matter
Aluminium 0t
z — Bag Matter

flavors.
Filling : sugar, glucose, treated water. Food additives : thicke- Opening . =i
ner(E440), (food colorings ([E122,131], E124, [E104, 110,124], [E102, S, Plastic OPP | | &

131]) and artificial flavors) according to taste. Not recommended for

individuals with allergies and/or intolerance to food additives V\.Ieigh.ts 150 | esne L ri0ne
Dimension (cm) 23x20 23x26 24x37
Dimension (cm) Bag/Cartboard
150 g 28x27x40 16
3509 28x27x40 12
700 g 40x28x27 10
Weight Cartboards/Palette
150 g 108
3509 96
7009 54

Cartboards/Container
20 feet 40 feet
1112 2561

W@ WEIGHTS | 1509, 350g, 700g. V4.8 _ - IR .
&@m%@; - __4_)_ Store in a cool, dry place. F:’g’ ﬁ er N T
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ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 418/1747

NAPOLITANo

PRODUCT

Nutritional valeur per 100g

. Total fat 5.30g
Name of the product Napolitano Of which saturated fatty acids 2.84g
Designation Candy Carbo_hydrates 92.50g
with cream taste Orange, cherry ,strawberry, Ici’):ovtvehilr?h SLEEY 9(2)'289
Consumption 24 month Salt oog
CONDITIONING
INGREDIENTS
Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fat, = Primary Matte:
food additives: (INS 322) emulsifier, (INS 440) thickener, (INS 122, Aluminium Qf
124, 143 FCF) colorants, (INS 270) acidity regulator, (nature-identical \
flavors), artificial aroma. Ooenin — Bag I!Vlatt,('er
[ dot?ble tw?st Plastic OPP | Q[' | )
Weights 150g | 350g | 700g
Dimension cm) 23x20 23x26 24x37
Dimension (cm) Bag/Cartboard
150 g 28x27x40 16
350 g 28x27x40 12
700g 40x28x27 10
Weight Cartboards/Palette
150 g 108
3509 96
700 g 54

Cartboards/Container
20 feet 40 feet
1112 2561

Store in a cool, dry place. F:)y’ ﬁ er & T

WEIGHTS 1509, 350g, 700g.




ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 522/2305

Doy Doy

PRODUCT

CANDY JELLY Nutritional valeur per 1009 Hazelnut Strawberry Cherry
Total fat 33.53g 33.53g 33.53¢g
Name of the product Doy Doy Of which saturated fatty acids 14.19g 14.19g 14.19¢g
Designation Candy Carbohydrates 58.0g 58.0g 58.0g
: Of which sugar 42.449 42.449 42.44g
th tast Orange, cherry ,strawberry, '
with cream taste < / g tyh Protein 4629 4629  4.62g
Consumption mon Salt 0.039g  0.039g  0.039g
CONDITIONING
INGREDIENTS
- . . = Primary Matter
Sugar, glucose syrup, water. Food additives : gelling agent (SIN 440i, . Q.i,
SIN450iii, SIN332i), acidity regulator (SIN 330), artificial flavors, food ( Aluminium
colors according to taste : [(strawberry : (SIN124), cherry : A Ba Matter
(SIN122,131), apple : (SIN131,102), orange and mango : (SIN110))+a- Opening o = gt. OPP | Q'? | ~
cidity regulator SIN514]. double twist astic <
Weights 200g | 350g 700g
Dimension (cm) 23x20 23x26 24x37
Dimension (cm) Bag/Cartboard
3259 28x27x40 12
450 g 28x27x40 10
800 g 40x28x27 6
Weight Cartboards/Palette
3259 80
450 g 90
800 g 64

Cartboards/Container
20 feet 40 feet
1112 2561

R TR SRS B

oy Doy

CANDY JELLY =

WEIGHTS | 200g, 350g, 700g.

Store in a cool, dry place.



DELASHETAS




Cacao Apricot Strawberry
ENERGY FOR 100G KCAL/KJ: 522/2305 435/1820 402/1687  404/1694

 PRODUCT

Nutritional valeur per 100g Cacao Apricot  Strawberry
Name of the product Optilla Total fat 21g 179 179
Designation Filled Madeleines Of which saturated fatty acids 3.29 2.29 2.29
- - Carbohydrates 55¢g 58.0g 58.0g
with cream taste Cocoa, Apricot, Strawberry. Of which sugar 31g 31g 31g
b W < T - , N = e D Consumption 18 month Protein 5.69 3.79 3.79
. N " s P g o i =0 ot s St Salt 0.869 0.85g 0.85¢g
.I""J"‘..'- "\.’ y B = A, 4
W o ":“&T;.s;; _ INGREDIENTS
| T . INAS DE:
| | __,_31 W o CACAO CONDITIONING
it/ R E“‘EQ{L y“'r : ; 4 Mermelada de Albaricoque

Wheat flour, sugar, soybean oil, cocoa cream (%15)

\
]
|
1
|

. . '

Mermelally yhipfesa (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, oleic sunflower oil, !
|

]

[}

|

o

Eetvees SQYEUL oIS water, defatted cocoa powder (milk), emulsifier: SIN
471, preservative: SIN 202 and coloring: SIN 171), egg,
humectants: SIN 420 and SIN 422, wheat gluten, baking
powders: SIN 450 and SIN 500, glucose-fructose syrup,
preservative: SIN 202, salt and flavoring relative to the

Primary Matter
Plastic PP || &
Weights

220 g

T - Jvisisinistatuiig -
" : APRICOT
Wheat flour, sugar, soybean oil, prepared apricot flavor

\
! :
'I 1
| (%15) (glucose-fructose syrup, apple sugar, water, |
i thickener: SIN 440, preservative: SIN202, flavoring, |
i :
|

[}

R

Dimension (cm) Pot/Cartboard
2209 36x24x22 12

g SURIVBUDUNAT S LR

—

acidifier: SIN330 and colorings: SIN160 and SIN163,
egg, humectants: SIN 420 and SIN 422, wheat gluten,
baking powders: SIN450 and SIN500, glucose-fructose
. syrup, preservative: SIN 202, salt and flavoring. /

STRAWBERRY Cartons / Container

\
[} |
| |
! Wheat flour, sugar, soybean oil, glucose-fructose syrup, | (e D 20 feet 40 feet
! egg (7%), humectants: SIN 420 and SIN 422,wheat | 220 g 96 1924 4431
. : gluten, modified corn starch, apples, baking powders: | "
De LaS H e raS FLAVORS | Cacao | Vanilla | Strawberry 1 INS 500, INS 450 and SIN 334, preservative: SIN 202,
g7 Y, I 1 salt, acidifiers: SIN 330 and SIN 331, stabilizers: SIN .
- \_ ! 460, SIN 466 and SIN 415, colours: SIN 163 and SIN : "R Q‘f Ry T
- e i , Store in a cool, dry place. W BN




O O Chocolat Optilla optilla.chocolat

Domaine Halimi Propriete N 260 lot, 193 Section 03 local B Hamadi,
Boumerdes, Algerie.

CERTIFICATE

This i 10 oy that the managesant system of

SARL KAO ooD

ias been reghiered by INSeToek I CONMGMNG 10 T PrOUIEMT OF.
ISO 9001:2015 @

anagement system Is applicable to:

CERTIFICATE
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PHONE | +213655545451 | +213655545452 | +213655 545453
CONSUMMER SERVICE | +213550463244 | +213561678006
E-MAIL | contact@kaouafood.dz | www.kaouafood.dz
ADDRESS | Domaine Halimi Propriete N 260 lot, 193 Section 03 local B Hamadi, Boumerdes, Algerie.

www.kaouafood.dz

OO Chocolat Optilla optilla.chocolat




